MLT Aikins LLP

1600 - 520 - 3rd Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P OR3

T: (403) 693-4300

MLT AIKINS F: (403) 508-4349

WESTERN CANADA'S LAW FIRM

Catrina J. Webster

Direct Line: (403) 693-4347
E-mail: CWebster@mitaikins.com
Gemma Dee

Paralegal

August 29, 2018 Direct Line: (403) 693-4302
E-mail: GDee@mitaikins.com

VIA EMAIL
Attention Service List (Schedule "A")
Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Sequoia Resources Corp.
Alberta Court of Queen's Bench Estate No. 02-2351565 (the "Action")

Please find enclosed, for service upon you, an Order filed August 28, 2018 with respect to the
above-noted action.

Yours truly,

MLT AIKINS LLP
/A -
(m

Per:

Catrina J. Webster

Encl.

17110387

MLT AIKINS LLP | MLTAIKINS.COM




SCHEDULE “A”
Service List

Party Mode of Service Representing
Torys LLP Email: Counsel to the Trustee
525 - 8th Avenue SW, 46th Floor, kkashuba@torys.com
Eighth Avenue Place East
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1
Attention: Kyle Kashuba
Email: Trustee of Sequoia Resources Corp.

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.
Suite 3100

111-5th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P5L3

paul.j.darby@eca.pwe.com
rick.f.osuna@ca.pwe.com

Attention: Paul J. Darby
Rick F, Osuna
Cassels Brock Lawyers Email: Counsel to Deltastream Energy

Suite 1250 Millennium Tower
440-2nd Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9

Attention: Danielle Marechal

dmarechal@casselsbrock.com

Corporation

BC Oil & Gas Commission
#300, 398 Harbour Road
Victoria, BC V9A 0B7

Attention: Claire Bond

Email:

OGCLegalServices@bcogc.ca

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP Email: Counsel to Municipalities:
Barristers & Solicitors mmecabe@rmrf.com Kneehill County
3200 Manulife Place Athabasca County
10180 — 101 Street Minburn County
Edmonton, AB T5] 3W8 Camrose County
Municipal District of Lesser Slave
Attention: Michael J. McCabe, Q.C. Lake
Saddle Hills,
Clearwater County
Beaver County
County of Two Hills
Email:

Orphan Well Association

Attention: Ken Lenz / Kelsey Meyer LenzK@bennettjones.ca
MeyerK@bennettjones.com

Alberta Energy Regulator Email:

Attention: Keely Cameron Keely.Cameron@aer.ca

Carscallen LLP
900, 332 — 6 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0B2

Attention: Glenn Blackett

Email:

Blackert@carscallen.com

Counsel to Apex Distribution Inc.

17110476




<

Mode of Service Representing

Party

Robert Moskal Sarsons Email: Counsel to
Barristers & Solicitors csarsons@lloydlaw.ca gunWFSt ngpi?f’ a Division of
3801A - 51 Avenue uperior Plus

Lloydminster, AB T9V 2C3

Attention: Christopher J. Sarsons

17110476



